

SAS

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.218 OF 2018

WITH

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.219 OF 2018

Pramod Ralhan

..Applicant.

V/s.

Anant Mani Dharamraj & Anr.

..Respondents.

Ms.Sabah Khan i/b. Pankaj Dwivedi for the applicant.

Mr.H.J.Dedhia, APP for the respondent-State.

CORAM: NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.

DATE : APRIL 26, 2018

PC.:-

In compliance to the order dated April 25, 2018, two demand drafts, the details of which are as under, are tendered :-

- (i) 074160 dated 25/4/2018 for Rs.5,00,000/- drawn on IDBI Bank, Mumbai.
- (ii) 074162 dated 25/4/2018 Rs.5,00,000/- drawn on IDBI Bank, Mumbai.

2. The said demand drafts are taken into custody and the

Court Shirestedar to ensure that the said demand drafts are handed over to the office of the Registrar General for further appropriate action.

3. Heard. **ADMIT.**

4. The applicant to file paper-book within six months from today, failing which the revision shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

5. In case the applicant fails to deposit the balance amount as undertaken before this Court, the suspension of sentence and grant of bail ordered in favour of the applicant shall be revoked without further reference to the Court.

(NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.)