

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 219 OF 2018

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 220 OF 2018

IN

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 218 OF 2018

Pramodkumar Rajkumar Ralhan ... Applicant

Vs.

Anant Mani Dharamraj and another ... Respondents

...

Mr. Pankaj Dwivedi for the applicant.

Mr. Anant Mani Dharamraj Respondent No.1 in person.

Mrs. M.R. Tidke, APP for the Respondent-State.

...

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATE : 05th JULY, 2018.

P.C.

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the order of depositing the amount has been complied. The applicant has deposited amount of Rs.15,20,000/- in this Court.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)