

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRI. REVISION APPLICATION NO.218 OF 2018
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.219 OF 2018
AND
CRI. REVISION APPLICATION NO.219 OF 2018**

Pramodkumar R. Ralhan	.. Applicant
Vs.	
Anant Mani Dharamraj & Anr.	.. Respondents

.....

Ms.Sabah Khan I/b. Mr.Pankaj Dwivedi, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr.Anant Mani Dharamraj, Respondent No.1, present in person.
Mr.P.H.Gaikwad, APP for the Respondent No.2- State, in Revn. 218 of 2018.
Mrs.M.R. Tidke, APP for the Respondent No.2- State, in Revn. 219 of 2018

.....

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATED : AUGUST 16, 2018.

P.C. :

Both these Revision Applications were admitted by this Court. The sentence awarded by the Court below has been suspended. The respondent-complainant submits that the order of admission was passed ex-parte. Advocate for the revision applicant submits that the order directing deposit of amount while suspending the sentence has been complied and an amount

of Rs.16,20,000/-, in both the matters has been deposited. The respondent no.1-complainant submits that he is appearing in person and he cannot afford to engage the service of advocate. It is submitted that respondent no.1-complainant is required to travel from Kerla to attend this proceedings. It is further submitted that he may be granted liberty for preferring an application for fixing the application for hearing and also for withdrawing the amount deposited by the revision applicant in pursuant to the orders passed by this Court. Taking into consideration the aforesaid circumstances, respondent no.1-complainant is permitted to prefer an application for expediting hearing in this application as well as for withdrawal of the amount deposited by the revision applicant.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)