

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 219 OF 2018
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 218 OF 2018**

Pramodkumar Rajkumar Ralhan	...	Petitioner
V/S.		
Anant Mani Dharamraj & Anr..	...	Respondents

Mr.Diwakar Dwivedi a/w. Mr.Pankaj Dwivedi for Petitioner.
Mr.Anand Mani Dharamraj, Respondent No.1 in-person is present.
Mr.R.M. Pethe, APP for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 6th June 2019.

P.C. :

1] The respondent No.1, Mr.Anand Mani Dharamraj, appears in-person. He submitted that he is aged about 68 years and he is suffering from heart ailment. He further submitted that, every time he has to come from State of Kerala to attend the present proceedings. He, therefore, submitted that the present Revision Applications may be fixed for 'Final Hearing' as early as possible.

2] In view thereof, place the Revision Applications for 'Final Hearing' on 13th June 2019.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]