

Tandle

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 219 OF 2018
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 218 OF 2018

Pramodkumar Rajkumar Ralhan ... Applicant.
Versus
Anant Mani Dharamraj and Anr. ... Respondents.

.....

Mr. Diwakar Dwivedi for Applicant.
Mr. Anant Mani Dharamraj, Respondent No.1 in person present.

.....

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 15TH JULY, 2019

P. C. :

1. The learned counsel appearing for the applicant, on instructions, submitted that, parties herein are trying to explore the possibility of amicable settlement.
2. The respondent no.1 is personally present in the Court and submitted that, he has no objection for adjourning the matter as the applicant is intending to settle the matter.
3. By consent of the parties, stand over to 13th August 2019.

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)