

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 219 OF 2018
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 218 OF 2018

Pramodkumar Rajkumar Ralhan ...Applicant.

Vs.

Anant Mani Dharamraj & Anr.Respondents.

Ms. Sunita Varma i/by Pankaj Dwivedi for the Applicant.
Mr. R.M. Pethe APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 4th SEPTEMBER, 2019.

P.C.:-

The learned counsel for the Applicant submitted that, he has received information on telephone that, the Respondent No.1 has suffered heart-attack and therefore, he is unable to attend the Court today.

2 In view thereof, stand over to 25th September, 2019 at 3.00 p.m.

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)